
      

0 0 37 0X0025 45 74 0X004A 112
1 1 38 0X0026 46 75 0X004B 113
2 2 39 0X0027 47 76 0X004C 114
3 3 40 0X0028 50 77 0X004D 115
4 4 41 0X0029 51 78 0X004E 116
5 5 42 0X002A 52 79 0X004F 117
6 6 43 0X002B 53 80 0X0050 120
7 7 44 0X002C 54 81 0X0051 121
8 10 45 0X002D 55 82 0X0052 122
9 11 46 0X002E 56 83 0X0053 123
10 12 47 0X002F 57 84 0X0054 124
11 13 48 0X0030 60 85 0X0055 125
12 14 49 0X0031 61 86 0X0056 126
13 15 50 0X0032 62 87 0X0057 127
14 16 51 0X0033 63 88 0X0058 130
15 17 52 0X0034 64 89 0X0059 131
16 20 53 0X0035 65 90 0X005A 132
17 21 54 0X0036 66 91 0X005B 133
18 22 55 0X0037 67 92 0X005C 134
19 23 56 0X0038 70 93 0X005D 135
20 24 57 0X0039 71 94 0X005E 136
21 25 58 0X003A 72 95 0X005F 137
22 26 59 0X003B 73 96 0X0060 140
23 27 60 0X003C 74 97 0X0061 141
24 30 61 0X003D 75 98 0X0062 142
25 31 62 0X003E 76 99 0X0063 143
26 32 63 0X003F 77 100 0X0064 144
27 33 64 0X0040 100 101 0X0065 145
28 34 65 0X0041 101 102 0X0066 146
29 35 66 0X0042 102 103 0X0067 147
30 36 67 0X0043 103 104 0X0068 150
31 37 68 0X0044 104 10

PA group parameters

parameter
 number 
decimal

parameter address

hexadecimal octal hexadecimal octal hexadecimal octal

7 0X006B 153
32 40 69 0X0045 105
33 41 70 0X0046 106 252 0X00FC 374
34 42 71 0X0047 107 253 0X00FD 375
35 43 72 0X0048 110 254 0X00FE 376

36 4

0X0000
0X0001
0X0002
0X0003
0X0004
0X0005
0X0006
0X0007
0X0008
0X0009
0X000A
0X000B
0X000C
0X000D
0X000E
0X000F
0X0010
0X0011
0X0012
0X0013
0X0014
0X0015
0X0016
0X0017
0X0018
0X0019
0X001A
0X001B
0X001C
0X001D
0X001E
0X001F
0X0020
0X0021
0X0022
0X0023

0X0024 4 73 0X0049 111 255 0X00FF 377

Note: The octal address is the communication address for Modbus "Debug Wizard"

驱动器参数RS485通讯地址对照表
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Drive parameter RS485 communication address comparison table

parameter
 number 
decimal

parameter
 number 
decimal

parameter address parameter address



      

0 400X0100H 0 16 0X0110H 420 32 0X0120H 440
1 0X0101H 401 17 0X0111H 421 33 0X0121H 441
2 0X0102H 402 18 0X0112H 422 34 0X0122H 442
3 0X0103H 403 19 0X0113H 423 35 0X0123H 443
4 0X0104H 404 20 0X0114H 424 36 0X0124H 444
5 0X0105H 405 21 0X0115H 425 37 0X0125H 445
6 0X0106H 406 22 0X0116H 426 38 0X0126H 446
7 0X0107H 407 23 0X0117H 427 39 0X0127H 447
8 0X0108H 410 24 0X0118H 430 40 0X0128H 450
9 0X0109H 411 25 0X0119H 431 41 0X0129H 451
10 0X010AH 412 26 0X011AH 432 42 0X012AH 452
11 0X010BH 413 27 0X011BH 433 43 0X012BH 453
12 0X010CH 414 28 0X011CH 434 44 0X012DH 454
13 0X010DH 415 29 0X011DH 435 45 0X012DH 455
14 0X010EH 416 30 0X011EH 436

15 0X010FH 417 31 0X011FH 437

Note: The octal address is the communication address for Modbus "Debug Wizard"

驱动器参数RS485通讯地址对照表

2

parameter parameter parameter
 number 

parameter
 number 

parameter parameter
 number 

P3 group parameters

decimal

address

hexadecimal octal hexadecimal octal hexadecimal octaldecimal decimal

address address



      

0 1000X0200H 0 16 1020X0210H 0 32 1040X0220H 0
1 0X0201H 1001 17 0X0211H 1021 33 0X0221H 1041
2 0X0202H 1002 18 0X0212H 1022 34 0X0222H 1042
3 0X0203H 1003 19 0X0213H 1023 35 0X0223H 1043
4 0X0204H 1004 20 0X0214H 1024 36 0X0224H 1044
5 0X0205H 1005 21 0X0215H 1025 37 0X0225H 1045
6 0X0206H 1006 22 0X0216H 1026 38 0X0226H 1046
7 0X0207H 1007 23 0X0217H 1027 39 0X0227H 1047
8 0X0208H 1010 24 0X0218H 1030
9 0X0209H 1011 25 0X0219H 1031
10 0X020AH 1012 26 0X021AH 1032
11 0X020BH 1013 27 0X021BH 1033
12 0X020CH 1014 28 0X021CH 1034
13 0X020DH 1015 29 0X021DH 1035
14 0X020EH 1016 30 0X021EH 1036

15 0X020FH 1017 31 0X021FH 1037

Note: The octal address is the communication address for Modbus "Debug Wizard"

驱动器参数RS485通讯地址对照表

3

parameter
 number 

P4 group parameters

decimal

parameter address

hexadecimal octal hexadecimal octal hexadecimal octal

parameter
 number 
decimal

parameter
 number 
decimal

parameter address parameter address


